SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 11/14/2018
ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 11/19/2018
ADDENDUM NO DATED

Number Description

1 Revised Table of Contents; Added NTB No. 1198; Revised Bid
Items; Added or Revised Plan Sheet Nos.2, 3, 5, & 2001-2003;
Amendment EBS Download Required.

2 Revised Table of Contents; Revised NTB No. 1197; Added NTB

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED
TOTAL ADDENDA: 2

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Respectfully Submitted,

No. 1199; Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBS Download DATE
Required.
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
SP-0038-01(034)/ 107118301000
Winston County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 1197 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 11/19/2018
SUBJECT: Schedule of Values

PROJECT: SP-0038-01(034) /107118301 — Winston County

The Bidder is hereby advised that the following pay items require a schedule of values as noted
on Working Number SQ-1, Sheet Number 3 and Working Number SQ-2, Sheet Number 4 of the
Contract Plans. The schedule of values shall include a breakdown detailing Materials, Labor and
Equipment for each item listed below. The schedule of values may be submitted via hard copy
to the Contract Administration Director or emailed to ndougherty@mdot.ms.gov. The Schedule
of Values must be received no later than 10:00 AM the day of bid opening. Failure to do so will
result in the bid being considered irreqular.

Pay Item No. Description Quantity
907-632-A007 Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type Il Cabinet, Type 1 Controller 2 EA
907-632-D001 Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type 1 1EA
907-632-D004 Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type M 1EA
907-632-G001 Malfunction Management Unit 1EA
907-634-A044 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30’ Shaft, 40" Arm 1EA
907-634-A045 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30’ Shaft, 45" Arm 2EA
907-634-A046 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type lI(L), 30" Shaft, 50’ Arm 1EA
907-634-A079 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 17’ Shaft, 25" Arm 1EA
907-634-A081 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 17’ Shaft, 35" Arm 1EA
907-634-A366 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Ill, 17’ Shaft, 30’ & 45’ Arm 1EA
907-634-A384 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type lll, 17’ Shaft, 40’ & 50’ Arm 1EA
907-634-A391 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type lll, 17’ Shaft, 45’ & 50’ Arm 1EA
907-634-A545 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8’ Shaft 9EA
635-A059 Traffic Signal Head, Type 1 24 EA
635-A065 Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA 10 EA
635-A076 Traffic Signal Head, Type 6 16 EA
907-637-A002 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2 8 EA
907-637-A003 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3 3EA
907-643-A004 Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1A 6 EA
907-634-E001 Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Sensor 6 EA
907-645-B001 Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly 16 EA
907-662-A001 Radio Interconnect, Installed in New Controller Cabinet 2 EA
907-662-B001 Radio Interconnect, Installed in Existing Controller Cabinet 1EA




MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 1199 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 11/19/2018
SUBJECT: Existing Brick Pavers
PROJECT: SP-0038-01(034) /107118301 — Winston County

Bidders are hereby advised that where existing brick pavers are in conflict with sidewalk
removal areas shown on the Contract Plans, the Contractor shall remove the brick pavers and
replace the same pavers in their original location and pattern as directed by the Engineer. Due
care shall be taken to not damage the pavers during removal. Pavers shall be removed and
placed in a location for their preservation until replacement is necessary. This work will be paid
under the pay item no. 202-B: Removal of and Replacement of Existing Brick Pavers. This work
shall include all work not limited to material, labor and equipment needed for removal of the
existing brick pavers, storage, grading, installing sand base, and reinstalling the removed brick
pavers. A quantity of approximately 10 SF for this pay item has been added to the bid items.



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

SP-0038-01(034)/107118301
WINSTON

Intersection Improvements on SR 14 at Spring Avenue, Church Avenue / SR 397, and Columbus Avenue in the City of Louisville, known as State Project
No. SP-0038-01(034) / 107118301 in Winston County.

Line No.

0010
0020
0022
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300

0310

Item Code

202-B080
202-B240
202-B265
503-C010
608-A001
618-A001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4001
620-A001
626-C003
626-D004
626-E003
626-G001
626-G002
626-G003
626-H004
626-H005
635-A059
635-A065
635-A076
647-A001
699-A001
907-619-E3001
907-632-A007
907-632-C001
907-632-D001
907-632-D004
907-632-G001
907-632-J001
907-634-A044

907-634-A045

Adj Code

(S)

Quantity

163
254
10

489

163

136
20

24

2,422
524
3,218
180
1,699
1,280
483
4,576
24

10

16

Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Roadway Items

Square Yard Removal of Concrete Sidewalk

Linear Feet Removal of Traffic Stripe

Square Feet Removal of and Replacement of Existing Brick Pavers
Linear Feet Saw Cut, Full Depth

Square Yard Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement

Lump Sum Maintenance of Traffic

Square Feet Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Square Feet Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Linear Feet Barricades, Type lll, Double Faced

Lump Sum Mobilization

Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Linear Feet Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA

Linear Feet Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Linear Feet Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

Square Feet Thermoplastic Legend, White

Linear Feet Thermoplastic Legend, White

Each Traffic Signal Head, Type 1

Each Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA

Each Traffic Signal Head, Type 6

Lump Sum Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment

Lump Sum Roadway Construction Stakes

Each Changeable Message Sign

Each Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type Il Cabinet, Type 1 Controller
Each Modify Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly

Each Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type 1

Each Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type M

Each Malfunction Management Unit

Each Power Service Pedestal

Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 40' Arm
Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 45' Arm

(Date Printed 11/19/18) (Addendum No. 2)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0320

0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430

0440

0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590

0600

Item Code
907-634-A046

907-634-A079
907-634-A081
907-634-A366
907-634-A384
907-634-A391
907-634-A545
907-634-C001
907-636-B003
907-636-B014
907-636-B016
907-636-B028

907-636-D008

907-637-A002
907-637-A003
907-637-C026
907-637-C028
907-637-C030
907-637-D003
907-643-A004
907-643-B001
907-643-E001
907-643-F001
907-645-B001
907-653-A001
907-653-B001
907-662-A001
907-662-B001

907-663-C001

Adj Code

Quantity
1

1

1

41
460
1,356
1,000
104

645

118
186
110

717

700

734
16
45

84

Units
Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Linear Feet

Each

Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Linear Feet
Each

Linear Feet
Each
Square Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each

Each

SP-0038-01(034)/107118301
WINSTON

Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30" Shaft, 50' Arm

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 25' Arm

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 17' Shaft, 35' Arm

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Ill, 17' Shaft, 30" & 45' Arms

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Ill, 17' Shaft, 40' & 50' Arms

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Ill, 17' Shaft, 45' & 50' Arms

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft

Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete

Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8
Conductor

Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2

Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 1"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"
Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1A

Video Vehicle Detection Cable

Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Sensor

Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Cable

Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly

Traffic Sign

Street Name Sign

Radio Interconnect, Installed in New Controller Cabinet
Radio Interconnect, Installed in Existing Controller Cabinet

Cellular Modem , Furnished by MDOT

(Date Printed 11/19/18) (Addendum No. 2)
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