SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

	ADDENDUM NO.	1	DATED	11/14/2018	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED				
ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 11/19/2018		ADDENDUM NO.	DATED	744	7.4					
	ADDENDUM NO		DATED	11,10,2010	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED	<i>1</i> 1	-		
1	IDDENDOM NO		DATED		- ADDENDOM NO.					
lumb	er	Descrip	otion		TOTAL ADDENDA:	2				
1	Revised Table of Contents; Added NTB No. 1198; Revised Bid Items; Added or Revised Plan Sheet Nos.2, 3, 5, & 2001-2003; Amendment EBS Download Required.				(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) Respectfully Submitted,					
2	Revised Table of Contents; Revised NTB No. 1197; Added NTB No. 1199; Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBS Download Required.				DATE	130				
					ВУ	Contractor				
					TITLE	Signature				
					<u> </u>					
					ADDRESS					
					CITY, STATE, ZIP					
					PHONE					
					FAX					
				400	FAX					
(Tc	be filled in if a corpo	ration)		O_{D}	E-MAIL					
(10	be fined in it a corpo	ration)		M.						
1							and th	ne	names,	
title	es and business addres	ses of the ex	xecutives are as	s follows:						
	Pr	esident				Address				
	Se	cretary				Address				
	Tr	easurer				Address				
	11	cusuror				1 Iddi 033				

The following is my (our) itemized proposal. SP-0038-01(034)/ 107118301000 Winston County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: SP-0038-01(034)/107118301 - Winston

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders							
#1	Governing Specification						
#2	Status of ROW, w/ Attachments						
#3	Final Cleanup						
#9	Federal Bridge Formula						
#296	Reduced Speed Limit Signs						
#445	Mississippi Agent and Qualified Nonresident Agent						
#516	Errata and Modifications to the 2017 Standard Specifications						
#1195	Contract Time						
#1196	Specialty Items						
#1197	Schedule of Values						
#1198	Additional Sign Information, w/ Attachments						
#1199	Existing Brick Pavers						
#1206	MASH Compliant Devices						
	- -						
Section 907 - Special 1							
907-102-2	Bidding Requirements and Conditions						
907-103-2	Award and Execution of Contract						
907-619-5	Traffic Control for Construction Zones						
907-631-1	Traffic Signal Systems - General						
907-632-1	Traffic Signal Cabinet Assemblies						
907-634-1	Traffic Signal and ITS Equipment Poles						
907-636-2	Electrical Cable						
907-637-2	Traffic Signal Conduit and Pull Boxes						
907-643-1	Video Vehicle Detection						
907-645-1	Pedestrian Detection Assemblies						
907-653-1	Traffic and Street Name Signs						
907-662-1	Radio Interconnect System						
907-663-3	Networking Equipment						
907-702-4	Bituminous Materials						
907-703-1	Gradation						
907-705-1	Stone Riprap						
907-711-2	Plain Steel Wire						
907-720-2	Acceptance Procedure for Glass Beads						
907-722-1	Materials for Traffic Signal Installation						

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal

State Board of Contractors Requirement

State Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspensions

Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

PROJECT: SP-0038-01(034)/107118301 - Winston

Progress Schedule

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

11/19/2018 03:24 PM

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 1197 CODE: (SP)

DATE: 11/19/2018

SUBJECT: Schedule of Values

PROJECT: SP-0038-01(034) / 107118301 – Winston County

The Bidder is hereby advised that the following pay items require a schedule of values as noted on Working Number SQ-1, Sheet Number 3 and Working Number SQ-2, Sheet Number 4 of the Contract Plans. The schedule of values shall include a breakdown detailing Materials, Labor and Equipment for each item listed below. The schedule of values may be submitted via hard copy to the Contract Administration Director or emailed to ndougherty@mdot.ms.gov. The Schedule of Values must be received no later than 10:00 AM the day of bid opening. Failure to do so will result in the bid being considered irregular.

Pay Item No.	Description		
907-632-A007	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller	2 EA	
907-632-D001	Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type 1	1 EA	
907-632-D004	Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type M	1 EA	
907-632-G001	Malfunction Management Unit	1 EA	
907-634-A044	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 40' Arm	1 EA	
907-634-A045	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 45' Arm	2 EA	
907-634-A046	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 50' Arm	1 EA	
907-634-A079	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 25' Arm	1 EA	
907-634-A081	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 35' Arm	1 EA	
907-634-A366	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III, 17' Shaft, 30' & 45' Arm	1 EA	
907-634-A384	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III, 17' Shaft, 40' & 50' Arm	1 EA	
907-634-A391	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III, 17' Shaft, 45' & 50' Arm	1 EA	
907-634-A545	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft	9 EA	
635-A059	Traffic Signal Head, Type 1	24 EA	
635-A065	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA	10 EA	
635-A076	Traffic Signal Head, Type 6	16 EA	
907-637-A002	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2	8 EA	
907-637-A003	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3	3 EA	
907-643-A004	Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1A	6 EA	
907-634-E001	Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Sensor	6 EA	
907-645-B001	Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly	16 EA	
907-662-A001	Radio Interconnect, Installed in New Controller Cabinet	2 EA	
907-662-B001	Radio Interconnect, Installed in Existing Controller Cabinet	1 EA	

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 1199 CODE: (SP)

DATE: 11/19/2018

SUBJECT: Existing Brick Pavers

PROJECT: SP-0038-01(034) / 107118301 – Winston County

Bidders are hereby advised that where existing brick pavers are in conflict with sidewalk removal areas shown on the Contract Plans, the Contractor shall remove the brick pavers and replace the same pavers in their original location and pattern as directed by the Engineer. Due care shall be taken to not damage the pavers during removal. Pavers shall be removed and placed in a location for their preservation until replacement is necessary. This work will be paid under the pay item no. 202-B: Removal of and Replacement of Existing Brick Pavers. This work shall include all work not limited to material, labor and equipment needed for removal of the existing brick pavers, storage, grading, installing sand base, and reinstalling the removed brick pavers. A quantity of approximately 10 SF for this pay item has been added to the bid items.

WINSTON

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

Intersection Improvements on SR 14 at Spring Avenue, Church Avenue / SR 397, and Columbus Avenue in the City of Louisville, known as State Project No. SP-0038-01(034) / 107118301 in Winston County.

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity Roady	Units vay Items	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0010	202-B080		163	Square Yard	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk
0020	202-B240		254	Linear Feet	Removal of Traffic Stripe
0022	202-B265		10	Square Feet	Removal of and Replacement of Existing Brick Pavers
0030	503-C010		489	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, Full Depth
0040	608-A001	(S)	163	Square Yard	Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement
0050	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0060	619-D1001		136	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
0070	619-D2001		20	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
0800	619-G4001		24	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced
0090	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0100	626-C003		2,422	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
0110	626-D004		524	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
0120	626-E003		3,218	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0130	626-G001		180	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA
0140	626-G002		1,699	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
0150	626-G003		1,280	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
0160	626-H004		483	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
0170	626-H005		4,576	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
0180	635-A059		24	Each	Traffic Signal Head, Type 1
0190	635-A065		10	Each	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA
0200	635-A076		16	Each	Traffic Signal Head, Type 6
0210	647-A001		1	Lump Sum	Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment
0220	699-A001		1	Lump Sum	Roadway Construction Stakes
0230	907-619-E3001		2	Each	Changeable Message Sign
0240	907-632-A007		2	Each	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller
0250	907-632-C001		1	Each	Modify Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly
0260	907-632-D001		1	Each	Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type 1
0270	907-632-D004		1	Each	Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller, Type M
0280	907-632-G001		1	Each	Malfunction Management Unit
0290	907-632-J001		1	Each	Power Service Pedestal
0300	907-634-A044		1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 40' Arm
0310	907-634-A045		2	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 45' Arm

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0320	907-634-A046	-	1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II(L), 30' Shaft, 50' Arm
0330	907-634-A079		1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 25' Arm
0340	907-634-A081		1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 35' Arm
0350	907-634-A366		1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III, 17' Shaft, 30' & 45' Arms
0360	907-634-A384		1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III, 17' Shaft, 40' & 50' Arms
0370	907-634-A391		1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III, 17' Shaft, 45' & 50' Arms
0380	907-634-A545		9	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft
0390	907-634-C001		41	Cubic Yard	Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete
0400	907-636-B003		460	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor
0410	907-636-B014		1,356	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor
0420	907-636-B016		1,000	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor
0430	907-636-B028		104	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 3 Conductor
0440	907-636-D008		645	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor
0450	907-637-A002		8	Each	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2
0460	907-637-A003		3	Each	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3
0470	907-637-C026		118	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 1"
0480	907-637-C028		186	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"
0490	907-637-C030		110	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"
0500	907-637-D003		717	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"
0510	907-643-A004		6	Each	Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1A
0520	907-643-B001		700	Linear Feet	Video Vehicle Detection Cable
0530	907-643-E001		6	Each	Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Sensor
0540	907-643-F001		734	Linear Feet	Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Cable
0550	907-645-B001		16	Each	Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly
0560	907-653-A001		45	Square Feet	Traffic Sign
0570	907-653-B001		84	Square Feet	Street Name Sign
0580	907-662-A001		2	Each	Radio Interconnect, Installed in New Controller Cabinet
0590	907-662-B001		1	Each	Radio Interconnect, Installed in Existing Controller Cabinet
0600	907-663-C001		1	Each	Cellular Modem , Furnished by MDOT